
819-5810  12/00

CASTER/LEG LOCATING INSTRUCTIONS FOR
MJ45, MJ47, AND MJH50 FRYERS

5 - BATT

4 - BATT

2 - BATT 3 - BATT

(BOLD LINE INDICATES WHERE FRYERS ARE BATTERED TOGETHER)

LOCATION NOTES:
X = P/N 8100356 = 6.00" CASTER, 5.00" DIA. WHEEL WITHOUT BRAKE

(USED ONLY ON REAR CASTER MOUNTS)
# = P/N 8100357 = 6.00" CASTER, 5.00" DIA. WHEEL WITH BRAKE

(USED ONLY ON FRONT CASTER MOUNTS)
O= P/N 8100378 = 6.00" RIGID CASTER, 5.00" DIA. WHEEL WITHOUT BRAKE

(USED ONLY ON SINGLE UNIT REAR CASTER MOUNTS)

FOR LEGS ONLY OR LEG/CASTER COMBINATIONS, USE 8065043 (1 EA.) OR
8063811 (4 EA.) IN POSITIONS INDICATED FOR CASTERS (X, #, OR O.)

INSTALLATION NOTES:
TORQUE EACH SCREW TO 50 INCH LBS. MINIMUM.  SEE DIAGRAM ABOVE
FOR PROPER LOCATION OF LOCKWASHERS.

1/4-20 X 3/4" CARRIAGE BOLT (8090563)
4 EACH PER CASTER

LOCK WASHER (8090191)
4 EACH PER CASTER

HEX NUT (8090071)
4 EACH PER CASTER

CASTER AS VIEWED
FROM FRONT OF UNIT

FRONT

LEGS P/N QTY CASTERS P/N QTY

1. STANDARD
HARDWARE

8063811
8090563

8101205
8261676

8231769
8261676

1
16

4
1

4
1 HARDWARE

REAR 8100378

8100357

8261676

2

2

1

SINGLE UNIT OPTIONS

SINGLE UNIT
ONE-PIECE BASE

2. S.S.
HARDWARE

3. SHIPBOARD
HARDWARE

CAUTION!  CASTER  OPTION REQUIRES INSTALLATION OF CASTERS WITH BRAKE ON FRONT OF UNIT.
LEG/CASTER COMBINATIONS REQUIRE INSTALLATION OF LEGS ON FRONT OF UNIT WITH
CASTERS ON REAR.


