## CASTER/LEG LOCATING INSTRUCTIONS FOR MJ45, MJ47, AND MJH50 FRYERS

## SINGLE UNIT OPTIONS

SINGLE UNIT ONE-PIECE BASE	LEGS	P/N	QTY	CASTERS	P/N	QTY
	1. STANDARD HARDWARE	8063811 8090563	1 16	O REAR	8100378	2
	2. S.S. HARDWARE	8101205 8261676	4 1	# FRONT	8100357	2
	3. SHIPBOARD HARDWARE	8231769 8261676	4 1	HARDWARE	8261676	1

## (BOLD LINE INDICATES WHERE FRYERS ARE BATTERED TOGETHER)

